
 City of Lawton 

Project No. EN2106 Amendment No. 2 

 

 Page 1 

 AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF LAWTON 

AND ENGINEER FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES – PROJECT NO. EN2106 

 

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGMENT AND BRIDGE 

PAINTING INSPECTIONS SERVICES 

 

This Amendment No. 2 is an agreement made as of the   14th    day of   January   in the 

year two-thousand and twenty-five by and between the City of Lawton, Oklahoma, a 

Municipal Corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Owner” and H.W. Lochner, Inc, 

hereinafter referred to as “Engineer” amending the original agreement for the 

professional services dated August 11, 2022, for the  

 

Project No. EN2106 Design for 

SW 11th Street Bridge Replacements (M94-2 & M94-3) over Wolf Creek & Overflow 

And 

Cache Road Bridge Rehabilitations (M09-2 & M09-1), Eastbound & Westbound over 

Wolf Creek 

And 

NE29th Street Bridge Replacement (Ml4-4) over Tributary to Wrattan Creek 

between the said parties. 

 

The OWNER now intends to include the services for additional construction management 

and bridge painting inspection services on Project EN2112 for Cache Road Bridge 

Rehabilitations (M09-2 & M09-1), Eastbound & Westbound over Wolf Creek. 

 

Now, therefore, that in consideration of the covenants, agreements, and representations 

hereinafter set forth, it is mutually agreed by the parties hereto that the agreement entered 

into by the parties on August 11, 2022, Exhibit “G” of Agreement is amended as follows: 

 

The format for compensation shall be: 

Additional Construction Management ............................................... Hourly Not to Exceed 

Bridge Painting Inspection ................................................................. Hourly Not to Exceed 

 

The proposed fee schedule for these services is as follows: 

Additional Construction Management .................................................................$26,500.00 

Bridge Painting Inspection ...................................................................................$96,700.00 

 

Amendment No. 2 Sub-Total Fee ......................................................................$123,200.00 

 

Original Contract Total Fee ...............................................................................$618,503.00 

Amendment No. 1  .............................................................................................$  14,931.12 

Amendment No. 2  .............................................................................................$123,200.00 

Proposed Contract Total Fee ..............................................................................$756,634.12 

 

 

 



 City of Lawton 

Project No. EN2106 Amendment No. 2 

 

 Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Engineer have executed this agreement. 

 

DATED this _____ day of ________, 2025. 

 

 H.W. Lochner, Inc. 

Engineer 

      

Troy Travis, Vice President 

Attest: 

 

______________________    

Title______________________ 

(AFFIX SEAL) 

 

 

 

 CITY OF LAWTON, OKLAHOMA   

A Municipal Corporation  

   

 

______________________________ 

Stan Booker, Mayor 

Attest: 

 

 

______________________    

Donalynn Blazek-Scherler, City Clerk 

 

 

APPROVED as to form and legality on the ______ day of _________________, 2024 

 

 

 ______________________________ 

 City Attorney 

 

    I, Rebecca Johnson, Interim Finance Director, of the City of Lawton, Oklahoma, do 

hereby certify that I have entered the amount of this encumbrance ($                                ) 

against the appropriated Account No.(                                                   ) and after charging 

this encumbrance in the amount of $                                           , there is an unencumbered 

balance in said appropriated account of $                                             . 

 

     Dated this ______ day of __________________________, 2025 

                    

 

_______________________________ 

Rebecca Johnson, Interim Finance Director 



City of Lawton Provider Name

City Engineer Office

2202 SW 3rd Street City, State, Zip Code

Lawton, OK 73501

Phone:  (580) 581-3385

Fax:  (580) 581-3366

Engineering Contract Number

Task Order Number

Project Number

Job Piece Number

County

N/A

Services - Lochner will provide Construction Management Services, including engineering oversight and 

construction inspection, in collaboration with the City’s inspection team and associated subcontracted 

services. Additionally, Lochner will support the management of Coating Quality Assurance Observation 

services performed by KTA-Tator, as outlined in Amendment 2.

SCOPE OF WORK

ttravis@hwlochner.com

36-2338811FEI #

Project Description:  EN2106 & EN2112 Cache Road Bridge Rehabilitations (M09-2 & M09-1), Eastbound & 

Westbound over Wolf Creek

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT REQUEST FOR TASK ORDER APPROVAL

Submitted by:Submitted To:

Phone

Lochner

6301 Waterford Blvd #310

Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Address

(405) 748-6651

E-Mail Address

Comanche

Engineering Agreement EN2106 - August 11, 2022

Amendment #2

City of Lawton Proj # EN2106 & EN2112

1

mailto:ttravis@hwlochner.com
mailto:ttravis@hwlochner.com
mailto:ttravis@hwlochner.com
mailto:ttravis@hwlochner.com


Engineering Contract # Engineering Agreement EN2106 - August 11, 2022 Task Order # Amendment #2

Construction Contract Time 180 days Complete by Date

Estimated Start Date Estimated Work Weeks 26

2022- Master Service Agreement

Classification Hourly Rate Anticipated Overtime Time on Project Total Cost

Resident Engineer 265.00$                                    96 25,440.00$         

Project Manager 155.00$                                    0 -$                    

Inspector 100.00$                                    0 -$                    

Inspector OT 150.00$                                    0 -$                    

Auditor 155.00$                                    0 -$                    

Administration 80.00$                                      0 -$                    

Labor Sub-Total 25,440.00$         

Test Type Quantity Unit Cost per Unit of Work Total Cost

Coating Quality Assurance Observation 1 Estimated Total 96,673.80$                     96,673.80$         

(Amendment - Exhibit B) -$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

-$                    

Testing Sub-Total 96,673.80$             

Estimated Travel Charge 980.88$              

Project Expenses Sub-Total 980.88$              

Compensation Method

 Project Labor - Hourly 25,440.00$         

Subcontracted Services 96,673.80$         

Additional Project Expenses 980.88$              

Cost Plus Fixed Fee -$                    

Task Order Budget Total 123,094.68$  

Additional Project Expenses

FEE PROPOSAL

Subcontracted Construction Inspection & Testing Services

Project Time Estimates

Project Labor

1



Engineering Contract # Engineering Agreement EN2106 - August 11, 2022 Task Order # Amendment #2

Resident Engineer Project Manager Inspector Lab Manager Auditor

Troy Travis

Doug Wright

SCHEDULED DELIVERY DATE:

 90 days after construction project completion date.

KEY PERSONNEL

1



Engineering Contract # Engineering Agreement EN2106 - August 11, 2022 Task Order # Amendment #2

Construction Contract Time 180 Days Complete by Date

Estimated Start Date Estimated Site Visits 8

Classification Hours Per Site Visit Hours Pre-Construction Hours Post-Construction Total Hours

Resident Engineer 10 0 16 96

Project Manager 0 0 0 0

Inspector 0 0 0 0

Inspector OT 0 0 0 0

Auditor 0 0 0 0

Administration 0 0 0 0

FEE PROPOSAL

Project Time Estimates

Project Labor

1



N/A Weeks

Days per 

Week

Number of 

Trips for 

Duration 

of Project

Miles per 

Trip

Miles 

during 

Project

Miles on 

Site Per 

Day Total Miles *$ per Mile  $ 

Resident Engineer 26 1 8 182 1456 1 1464 0.670 980.88$       

Project Manager 26 0 0 182 0 1 0 0.670 -$             

Inspector 26 0 0 182 0 1 0 0.670 -$             

Total 980.88$       

Lochner mileage is based on a round trip to the project from Oklahoma City offices.






















